

SC NO. 5178/2024  
STATE VS. VIRENDER & OTHERS  
FIR NO. 390/ 2021  
PS NEW FRIENDS COLONY

28.04.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for  
the State.

Accused persons i.e. Virender, Dablu Shah @  
Babloo and Babu Lal are present on bail.

Sh. K S. Arya, counsel for all the accused persons.

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble  
High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **09.06.2025**.

(READER)  
28.04.2025