

SC NO. 5178/2024
STATE VS. VIRENDER & OTHERS
FIR NO. 390/ 2021
PS NEW FRIENDS COLONY

25.08.2025

Present: Mr. Salim Khan, Substitute Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused Virender, Babloo Shah @ Bablu and Babu
Lal are present on bail.

1. Advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. Accused persons seek adjournment on the ground that their
counsels are not available today.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for correction of name of accused No. 2
i.e. Babloo Shah @ Bablu in the Charge (in terms of order
dated 25.07.2025) and for statements of all the accused
persons under Section 313 Cr. P. C. on 20.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 25.08.2025 (KSR)