

SC 5178/2024
STATE Vs. VIRENDER
FIR No. 390/2021 PS New Friends Colony

09.06.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Special Casual Leave today.

Present : Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Babu and Virender are present on bail.
Accused Dablu Shah is absent.
Sh. K. S. Arya and Ms. Shagufta Praveen, Ld.
Counsels for the all the accused.
Mr. Imran Khan, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance of Accused W. Shah has been moved by Ld. Counsel.
Same is placed on record.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, be put up on
11.07.2026 for the purpose fixed.

Reader/09.06.2026